Broward County



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-1342 **Version**: 1

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

On agenda: 9/22/2020 Final action: 9/22/2020

Title: MOTION TO AWARD fixed contract to low responsive, responsible bidder, The Aftermarket Parts

Company, LLC, for Bus Driver Protection Barriers, Bid No. TRN2121511B1, for the Broward County

Transit Division, in the amount of \$1,628,880.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - Bid Tabulation, 2. Exhibit 2 - OESBD Goal Memorandum dated July 16, 2020, 3. Exhibit

3 - User Concurrence Memorandum signed August 19, 2020, 4. Exhibit 4 - Price Analysis

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Broward County Commission Regular Meeting

Director's Name: George Tablack

<u>Department:</u> Finance and Administrative Services **<u>Division:</u>** Purchasing

<u>Information</u>

Requested Action

MOTION TO AWARD fixed contract to low responsive, responsible bidder, The Aftermarket Parts Company, LLC, for Bus Driver Protection Barriers, Bid No. TRN2121511B1, for the Broward County Transit Division, in the amount of \$1,628,880.

Why Action is Necessary

In accordance with the Broward County Procurement Code, Section 21.31.a.4, Award Authority, Board approval is required for awards exceeding \$500,000 that includes a single bidder, rejection of apparent low bidder, or protested award.

What Action Accomplishes

Provides for the purchase of bus driver protection barriers used in the Broward County Transit Division's bus fleet.

Is this Action Goal Related

No

Previous Action Taken

None.

Summary Explanation/Background

THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT/TRANSIT DIVISION

File #: 20-1342, Version: 1

RECOMMEND APPROVAL OF THE ABOVE MOTION.

The Office of Economic and Small Business Development established a Disadvantage Business Enterprises participation goal of 10% for this project (Exhibit 2).

The purpose of this contract is to provide bus driver protection barriers used in the Broward County Transit Division's bus fleet.

The Transit Division reviewed the bids submitted by The Aftermarket Parts Company, LLC (Aftermarket), and concurs with the recommendation for award (Exhibit 3). Two performance evaluations have been completed for Aftermarket; the company has an overall rating of 3.08 out of a possible 5.0. Copies of the vendor performance evaluations are available upon request.

GD Services submitted a bid with a total amount of \$493,520. The funding for this procurement is from the Federal Transit Administration (FTA) and their bid was deemed as non-responsive for failure to submit the required FTA documents per Section D of the Special Instructions to Vendors in the bid document. CoachCrafters submitted a bid with a total amount of \$675,735. Their bid was deemed as non-responsive for failure to bid on all items as required by the solicitation documents; they only bid seven of 13 items.

Based on the price analysis, the unit prices offered by the low responsive, responsible bidder, Aftermarket, are determined to be fair and reasonable when compared to the unit prices of the Price Analysis (Exhibit 4).

The amounts referenced in this agenda has been rounded to the nearest whole dollar. Vendor payments will be based on the actual total bid amount. The bid tabulation reflects the actual amount of the award.

The bid posted on July 20, 2020 and opened on August 5, 2020; three bids were received with three declinations (Exhibit 1).

There was no protest or appeal filed regarding this procurement.

Source of Additional Information

Brenda J. Billingsley, Director, Purchasing Division, (954) 357-6070

Fiscal Impact

Fiscal Impact/Cost Summary

This project is funded with Federal Transit Administration grant funds.

Requisition No. MTD0005688